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BOARD NOTICE 39 OF 2012

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS ACT, 1992
(ACT NO 12 OF 1992)

UNCLAIMED MONEYS PAYABLE TO PRINCIPALS OF FRESH PRODUCE AGENTS

in terms of Section 21(1) of the Agricultural Praduce Agents Act, 1992 (Act No. 12 of 1992)
notice Is hereby given of the unclaimed moneys specified in the Schedule, that have been paid
to the Registrar, Agricultural Produce Agents Council in terms of section 21(2) of the said Act.

Any person who is of the opinlon that he is entitied to an indicated amount shail clalm it within 90
days from the date of publication of this notice by means of a statement, duly sworn and
confirmed, that is submitted to the Registrar, Agricultural Produce Agents Council, Suite 69,
Private Bag X9, East Rand, 1462, and in whlch the following particulars are furnished:

(a)  The full name and address of the claimant.

()  The names of the fresh produce agent concerned.

(¢)  The amount claimed and the kind and quantity of products for which it is claimed.

(d)  Thedate on which and the address at which the products concerned were delivered.

L PRETORIS .
REGISTRAR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE AGENTS COUNCIL
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SCHEDULE - BYLAE

BLOEMFONTEIN MARKET AGENTS BOEREMARK
Jaco Saaiman Wilson R 108.74  Grindrod PCA
Geenrus Boerdery R 0.99 Grindrod PCA
BOLAND MARKAGENTSKAP BOTHA ROODT: MARCO
B&R Fresh Farming cc R 187.23  Federated Farms
I S van der Merwe R 383.89 Federated Farms
I S van der Merwe R 31.97 Federated Farms
J Moses R 24564 M D Mathanya
Praxos136 R 2.57 A N Mavhetha
Praxos136 R 140.07 A N Mavhetha

Nana Pheto
BOTHA ROODT : JOHANNESBURG T M Ndou
Manny's & Tony's vegetable fan R 2,537.71 T M Ndou
Manny's & Tony's vegetable fan R 2,098.66 A Sibara
Falconwood R 309.25 A Sibara
indaho R 7,808.97 A Sibara
Khuvutlu R 182.57 Tony's
M S Moeng R 10.43 L Tshisevhe
Seroba R 483.32 AV Tshisevhe
V Williams R 28470 K Tshisevhe
Malepe R 101.35 Phosa & M Farming
Kobus Pyper R 183.35 T C Phaswana

N M Matlou
BOTHA ROODT SPRINGS M C Malitsha
Liebenberg R 76.31 N K Makhubele

L Mangolo

BOTHA ROODT VEREENIGING

Waaghoek R 1,306.09 CL DE VILLIERS MARKET AGENTS
De Beer R 272.03  SM Thivhiwa R
Brits R 426.43 B Mangena R
vd Linde R 468.19 DT Nembahe R
Olifant R 37219 N H Musekwa R
J vd Merwe R 843.37 B Mangena R
Coetsee R 2,228.10
Eksteen R 7,857.06 DW FRESH MARKET AGENCY
Strathem R 324448 Riaz R
W Stander R
CITIFRESH MARKAGENTE P F J Kruger R
Deenas Veggies R 142.84  Nwandehi Farm R
J Seokoma R 57.08
T A Tshipala R 88.11  CITIFRESH MARKET AGENTS CONTINUE
T A Tshipala R 167 M A Matshusa R
T A Tshipala R 1.84 Pick & Pay Bedfordview R
T A Tshipala R 156.87  Pick & Pay Bedfordview R
M J Mkhorommbi R 9.66 M M Malaudzi R
M J Mkhorommbi R 3.90 M M Malaudzi R
M J Mkhorommbi R 3263  AgrivegCC R
M J Mkhorommbi R 8.31 AgrivegCC R
F Shipalana R 366.16  AgrivegCC R
M E Malatjie R 17.29 S Nyadzani R
Marie Kwinda R 93.16 C A Mudau R
M A Matshusa R 310.81 Deenas Veggies R
M A Matshusa R 11.20 Deenas Veggies R
M A Matshusa R 161.80 E Mashele R
L R Mutsweni R 79.18
L R Mutsweni R 55.37
G Nkombezekwa R 19.91

X
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50.94
368.39

253.83
94.60
537.25
3,121.26
255.48
151.12
104.90
768.88
375.22
68.97
41.80
5.72
1,641.88
43.20
9.66
26.70
80.78
53.07
302.42
122.38
7.36
148.04

383.37
492.03
246.48
138.42
243.32

13.39
113.42
142.11
169.58

11.20
294.88
337.76

92.54

18.72

50.38

26.13

38.93

6.94
155.13
908.39
438.73
238.84
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DAPPER AGENCIES : JOHANNESBURG
C.Mudzungu R 57.82
M V Mbhualatji R 532.33
J Mudau R 298.69
Tshidino Richards R 92.82
B M Tiba R 302.60
M S Mushwana R 234.84
S Miungeni R 1566.15
F Moloto R 32.02
S Nethonzhe R 72.39
M J Ndou R 30.50
M Khanyongola R 221.98
A Khumedzani R 291.44
T A Ndou R 6.29
S M Ndou R 4547
Anna G R 272.45
M S Mangana R 83.82
Field Fresh R 244 69
EXECUFRUIT

Napko R 1,480.32
M Matamela R 562.05
T S Nefolovhodwe R 1,833.90
M A Matshusa R 336.52
T S Matshusa R 2312
T & Matshusa R 85.59
A R Rambasa R 485,69
M B Morwatshehia R 1,756.12
M Malaudzi R 546.70
S Ndou R 159.61
A Kwinda R 970.78
M J Mukwevho R 80.75
H F Nemakonde R 405.82
C J Myburgh R 4140
§ Ndou R 314.66
Arion Sewaoa R 264,72
Arion Sewaoa R 80.70
Nwanedi Communal Garden R 45.95
E K Matshusha R 833.89
H F Nemakonde R 320.68
J H Schwarb R 167.30
J C Erasmus R 8,112.43
MR Huma R 57.46
M M Tshinavhe R 187182
M M Tshinavhe R 25717
M M Bohasho R 105.36
Joseph Mashaba R 2.29
James Nyadzani R 58.42
F ER ERE TRUST

R Mkhari R 105.42
R Mkhari R 72.95
D 8 Mathebula R 587.99
D § Mathebula . R 602,93
M J Maluleke R 50.74
J Shikene R 270.55
M J Resehlapa R 142.83
D S Mathebula R 135.30
D S Mathebula R 520.69

DAPPER AGENCIES CONTINUE

T M Ramukumba
T M Ramukumba
L D Mpholoane
F Moloto
M V Mbhualatjie
Daid Mohale
D Munyai
S Muyambo
North Park Trading
H R Romano
David Mohale
SAFE
T S Madulamu
Sophia Netshipale
SAFE FARM
A D Hiungwane
T C Phaswane
D P Munzhelele
S Muyambo

EXECUFRUIT _CONTINUE

M M Tshinavhe
James Nyadzani
James Nyadzani
James Nyadzani
Joseph Mashaba
J Nyadzani
Jianfu Wei

M M Bohasho

V A Tshisevhe
Sina Hiabane
Piet Nenzhelele
P Tshisudzungwane
Wei Jianfu

N E Malaudzi

N J Makungo

G Ramonyathi
Rosemary Mangalana
N Rama

P M Mawasha
Wei Jianfu

A F Munyai

Wei Jianfu

PM Paolane

M W Mabuna
PM Paoclane

P R Nedfumbada
R 8 Marindzi

EARMERS TRUST CONTINUE

R Mkhari

M J Maluleke
M K Mabunela
F J Mabunda
N Mathonsi

D S Mathebula
D 8§ Mathebula
D S Mathebuta
R Mkhari
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315.69
336.86
222.16
233.23
380.30
851.37
148.58

66.32
679.52

93988
121.22
471.07
137.42

31.35
503.67
722.89

72.06
115.83

65.06

546.98
363.39
266.67
174.63
58.86
340.69
3,200.70
31.47
304.21
121.18
§92.66
18.76
1,420.77
1,203.19
465.37
43.10
417
1.66
463.49
111.35
150.97
56.51
70.70
55.16
18.10
87.86
7.03

70.02
255.23
33.88
50.48
11.86
324.056
45.30
186.61
14.05
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FARMERS TRUST CONTINUE

D S Mathebula
D S Mathebula
D S Mathebula
D S Mathebula

FINE BROS
N E Brown

G& G MARKET AGENCY
Makka Mandiera Logistics

GARFIELD MARKET AGENTS
Willie Esterhuyzen

Willie Esterhuyzen

Snyman Trust

P W Hattingh

IMPALA MARKET AGENTS
Lwantsha Tlala Project

ISIVANDE

Dr Sarapersadh
| K Driesbam

S Govender

La Mercy Farm
V Moodley

M T Vrugte
Uitsig

Umhitali Fresh
Umtavunano 3

NAK MARKET AGENTS
GKW Gebou

D Walsh

CH Ngcingolo

NOORDVAAL MARKET AGENTS

van Moiendorf
J Pema

PORT NATAL MARKET AGENTS

J R Poona

D Naicker

D Naicker
Seasons Find
Deep Roopnarain
P Ramchunder
H L Hall

R Reyneke

R Maharaj

La Mercy Farm
A C Johnson

R S A JOHANNESBURG
Bruce Clark

Bruce Clark

Tsepo Mokwena
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142.17
284.89
812.02
162.38

8.76

125.59

6,364.93
5,188.17
2,552.52

23.05

220.29

1,470.50
805.43
525.73
566.81

42.30
2,591.92
15,445.52
162.66

346.82

58.44
20.23
649.74

87.46
355.00

1,107.32
70.10
208.71
78.11
728.35
1,525.15
70.43
3,421.60
441.59
138.60
70.48

403.59
418.27
761.75

FARMERS TRUST CONTINUE
M K Mavula

D Willemse

Paardedood Farming

GW POOLE
Litchi Syndicate
Khangisani Co-Op
J H Heine
Maphumulo

T N Magubane
Nkbinde

The Ranch

N P Dladla
Seyamekune Trading
C Kruger Farms
S Dlamini

J Thusi

Ferose

Ferose

Tommy
Wingrove Farm
Arino Trading
Arino Trading
Arino Trading
Phila Naturals

K W Wholesalers
S P Zulu

Mndeni

NATALIA
F.Kagir

R R Distributors
| Govender

I Govender

| Govender
Ideals

S Govender
R Naidoo

R Naidoo

U Govender
Melrose Farm

PULA NALA
TR Matshusa

RS A BLOEMFONTEIN

J Saaiman

R S A COASTLANDS (Durban)
in 2 Veg

RS A TSHWANE
M! Mohale

Refra Body
Refra Body

"MS Mashao

AB Shotheli

D303
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2,213.06
232.56
412.80

1,275.42
116.98
267.54
148.00
307.40

13,393.88
452.50
4.02

1,616.97
491.93
434.04
207.64

1,316.05

1,473.00
121.82
692.99
128.17

5.25
38.96
20.77

2,687.13

20.86
16.95

124.44
593.27
58.11
1,267.47
20.03
10.45
90.40
107.61
88.92
2,507.10
12.13

26.80

5.18

850.09

71.90
41.10
49.45
11.41
228.27
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PCJ Kloppers R 4,456.11
SAKKIE BARNARD & SONS
R Ashburner R 50.30 SUBTROPICO JOHANNESBURG
F C Mbulaheni R 1.254.14
SQUIRES & SONS F C Mbulaheni R 2,750.60
A B Hoffman R 476.78 F C Mbulaheni R 41.56
A B Hoffman R 1,792.03 F C Mbulaheni R 1,427.05
A B Hoffman R 1,481.79  F C Mbulaheni R 1,645.99
A B Hoffman R 1,225.91
A B Hoffrman R 1,779.86 W P MARKAGENTSKAP : CAPE TOWN
A B Hoffman R 2,197.30 Nama North R 5,990.26
A B Hoffman R 148968 Y Pekeur R 57.02
A B Hoffman R 919.26  Upto date sales R 39.02
A B Hoffman R §81.21
A B Hoffman R 399.60 WITBANK MARKET AGENTS
A B Hoffman R 1,800.59 S Schoeman R 0.77
A B Hoffman R 77484  1Jvan der Merwe R 1.61
Ikhwezi R 1.53
WENPRO: JOHANNESBURG
C Mashamaite R 22.33
H de Lange R 424.04
A van Renshurg R 1563.23
M(JA) Enslin R 1,418.27
A D Munzhalele R 46.25
A D Munzhelele R 42,23
R S Phiri R 29.56
G Nyamba R 7.87
E Bayama R 9.12
Sinah Hiabane R 791,22






